NEWBERN

@TCAT

Automotive Technology

Cost estimates based on:

Fall 2017 expenses

All books and materials listed are required unless otherwise noted.

2160 Hours
Term 1:
Text

CDX Book and Online 2nd edition

Safety Glasses*

5- Blue Work Shirts*

ISBN#
9781284109955
SP201AF

AT SMLXL

2- ASE Test (paid directly by student at time of test) Supply

16 GB Jump Drive*

ASE Prep Bundle

Term 2 :
Text

Automotive Tools Set*

TCAT Flash Drive
ASE TEST PREP AVI
Books & Supplies
Tuition
Tech Access Fee
Student Activity Fee
Term 1 Estimate:

Estimated Cost
$308.00
$2.00
$110.00
$123.00
$10.00
$25.00
$578.00
$1,169.00
$67.00
$10.00
$1,824.00

*plus applicable sales tax

ISBN#
AYESSETC

2- ASE Test (paid directly by student at time of test) Supply

ASE Prep Bundle

Term 3:
Text
ASE Prep Bundle

ASE TEST PREP AVI
Books & Supplies
Tuition
Tech Access Fee
Student Activity Fee
Term 2 Estimate:

Estimated Cost

$2,805.00
$123.00

$25.00

$2,953.00
$1,169.00

$67.00

$10.00

$4,199.00

*plus applicable sales tax

ISBN#
ASE TEST PREP AVI

2- ASE Test (paid directly by student at time of test) Supply

Term 4:
Text
ASE Prep Bundle

Books & Supplies
Tuition

Tech Access Fee
Student Activity Fee
Term 3 Estimate:

Estimated Cost

$25.00

$123.00

$148.00
$1,169.00

$67.00

$10.00

$1,394.00

*plus applicable sales tax

ISBN#
ASE TEST PREP AVI

2- ASE Test (paid directly by student at time of test) Supply

Term 5:

Text

ASE Prep Bundle
Graduation

“Prices reflect estimated costs and are subject to change with each new order.

Student progress may vary and may affect books or supplies needed for each trimester.

Books & Supplies
Tuition

Tech Access Fee
Student Activity Fee
Term 4 Estimate:

Estimated Cost

$25.00

$123.00

$148.00
$1,169.00

$67.00

$10.00

$1,394.00

*plus applicable sales tax

ISBN#
ASE TEST PREP AVI

Books & Supplies
Tuition

Tech Access Fee
Student Activity Fee
Term 5 Estimate:

Estimated Cost
$25.00
$31.00
$56.00

$1,169.00
$67.00
$10.00
$1,302.00

*plus applicable sales tax

Total Automotive
Books & Supplies
Tuition
Tech Access Fee

Student Activity Fee
Total Estimate:

Prior to making purchases through a third party or online bookstore, we recommend contacting the TCAT bookstore for verification of current ISBN numbers and editions.

The Tennessee College of Applied Technology - Newbern does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, disability, or age in its programs and activities.

https:/ inful- 147.0604-Gedt%5B1%5D.html

*Prices are subject to change without notice.

$3,883.00
$5,845.00
$335.00

$50.00
$10,113.00
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