

Fall 2017 expenses All books and materials listed are **required** unless otherwise noted.

## Automotive Technology 2160 Hours

Term 1:		
Text	ISBN#	Estimated Cost
CDX Book and Online 2nd edition	9781284109955	\$308.00
Safety Glasses*	SP201AF	\$2.00
5- Blue Work Shirts*	AT SMLXL	\$110.00
2- ASE Test (paid directly by student at time of test)	Supply	\$123.00
16 GB Jump Drive*	TCAT Flash Drive	\$10.00
ASE Prep Bundle	ASE TEST PREP AVI	\$25.00

Books & Supplies	\$578.00
Tuition	\$1,169.00
Tech Access Fee	\$67.00
Student Activity Fee	\$10.00
Term 1 Estimate:	\$1,824.00

\*plus applicable sales tax

Term 2:		
Text	ISBN#	Estimated Cost
Automotive Tools Set*	AYESSETC	\$2,805.00
2- ASE Test (paid directly by student at time of test)	Supply	\$123.00
ASE Prep Bundle	ASE TEST PREP AVI	\$25.00

Books & Supplies	\$2,953.00
Tuition	\$1,169.00
Tech Access Fee	\$67.00
Student Activity Fee	\$10.00
Term 2 Estimate:	\$4,199.00

\*plus applicable sales tax

Term 3:		
Text	ISBN#	Estimated Cost
ASE Prep Bundle	ASE TEST PREP AVI	\$25.00
2- ASE Test (paid directly by student at time of test)	Supply	\$123.00

| Books & Supplies | \$148.00 | Tuition | \$1,169.00 | Tech Access Fee | \$67.00 | Student Activity Fee | \$10.00 | Term 3 Estimate: \$1,394.00

\*plus applicable sales tax

Term 4:		
Text	ISBN#	Estimated Cost
ASE Prep Bundle	ASE TEST PREP AVI	\$25.00
2- ASE Test (paid directly by student at time of test)	Supply	\$123.00

\*plus applicable sales tax

Term 5:		
Text	ISBN#	Estimated Cost
ASE Prep Bundle	ASE TEST PREP AVI	\$25.00
Graduation		\$31.00

Books & Supplies	\$56.00
Tuition	\$1,169.00
Tech Access Fee	\$67.00
Student Activity Fee	\$10.00
Term 5 Estimate:	\$1,302.00

\*plus applicable sales tax

## **Total Automotive**

Books & Supplies	\$3,883.00
Tuition	\$5,845.00
Tech Access Fee	\$335.00
Student Activity Fee	\$50.00
Total Estimate:	\$10,113.00

\*Prices reflect estimated costs and are subject to change with each new order.

Student progress may vary and may affect books or supplies needed for each trimester.

Prior to making purchases through a third party or online bookstore, we recommend contacting the TCAT bookstore for verification of current ISBN numbers and editions.

The Tennessee College of Applied Technology - Newbern does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, disability, or age in its programs and activities https://tcatnewbern.edu/sites/tcatnewbern.e

\*Prices are subject to change without notice.

Rev. 07/31/2017